
 

 
 
 

City of East Lansing 
Building Board of Appeals Meeting Location Change 

 
The Building Board of Appeals gives notice that the location has changed for the following 
meeting dates and times:  
 

• Thursday, Feb. 24 at 7 p.m.  
• Thursday, March 24 at 7 p.m.  
• Thursday, April 28 at 7 p.m. 
• Thursday, May 26 at 7 p.m. 
• Thursday, June 23 at 7 p.m.  
• Thursday, July 28 at 7 p.m. 
• Thursday, Aug. 25 at 7 p.m. 
• Thursday, Sept. 22 at 7 p.m. 
• Thursday, Oct. 27 at 7 p.m. 
• Thursday, Nov. 17 at 7 p.m. 
• Thursday, Dec. 15 at 7 p.m. 

 
The Building Board of Appeals meeting on the dates listed above will be held in person at the 
following location: 

 
East Lansing Hannah Community Center 

819 Abbot Road  
East Lansing, MI 48823 

 
The public may attend and participate at all meetings in person. This notice is posted in compliance 
with 1976 PA 267 (Open Meetings Act), as amended. Individuals with disabilities requiring 
auxiliary aids or services in order to attend the meeting should notify Denise Kenny at 517-319-
6871 within a reasonable time in advance of the meeting. 
 

City of East Lansing 
410 Abbot Road 

East Lansing, MI 48823 
(517) 337-1731 


